Getting back into R - and how to handleGetting back into R - and how to handle
messy datamessy data
Advanced Research Methods and SkillsAdvanced Research Methods and Skills
2022/03/222022/03/22
Topics previously covered
Data visualization
Using ggplot2
Data manipulation

Transformation of skewed data
One way to handle skew is to transform the data to a different scale.
Transformation type code
Log log(X)
Square root sqrt(X)
Reciprocal 1 / X
Square x^2
(See Section 5.8.2 in Field et al., DSUR)
32 / 44
Transformation of skewed data
33 / 44
Right-tailed Left-tailed
Transformation of skewed data
33 / 44
Right-tailed Left-tailed
Handling missing dataHandling missing data
34 / 4434 / 44
Missing Completely At Random
Missingness does not depend on anything
Missing At Random
Missingness depends on the observed data
Missing Not At Random
Missingness depends on the missing data
Richard McElreath
@rlmcelreath
In today's lecture, I tried to redefine missing data
types (MCAR, MAR, MNAR) as different reasons a
dog might eat your homework. This needs more
work, but audience seemed to appreciate it.
Types of missing data
35 / 44
If you have missing data, MCAR is the best kind of
missing data.
There is nothing systematic about which data is
missing.
For example, all your participants filled out three
different questionnaires. Unfortunately, your dog
chewed through a pile of them, and half of your
participants now have only two questionnaires.
##           X1        X2       X3
## 1         NA 10.564509 12.00366
## 2         NA 11.134840 12.46372
## 3         NA  8.197005 11.06698
## 4         NA  9.704088 14.19018
## 5         NA  8.706921 13.03839
## 6   8.344476  9.537686 12.89438
## 7  11.263166  7.791435 13.76203
## 8   8.669327  8.276546 12.92337
## 9   8.377079  9.164257 11.07893
## 10  9.288548  6.947327 12.80245
Missing Completely At Random
36 / 44
##           X1        X2       X3 age
## 1  11.047154  9.130396 12.86073  19
## 2   8.509500 10.760188 12.07602  20
## 3  11.619125  9.636584 13.04400  19
## 4  11.212559  7.600109 11.90494  20